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S2c: What is your relationship to /PERSON FROM S1 /? 

S2c--Proxy's relationship to subject 

S2c Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 -WIFE/FEMALE PARTNER 58 43.28 58 43.28 

2 -HUSBAND/MALE PARTNER 17 12.69 75 55.97 

3 -MOTHER 18 13.43 93 69.40 

4 -FATHER 5 3.73 98 73.13 

5 -DAUGHTER 14 10.45 112 83.58 

6 -SON 7 5.22 119 88.81 

7 -GRANDMOTHER 1 0.75 120 89.55 

8 -GRANDFATHER 1 0.75 121 90.30 

9 -AUNT 1 0.75 122 91.04 

11 -SISTER 4 2.99 126 94.03 

13 -OTHER FEMALE RELATIVE 1 0.75 127 94.78 

14 -OTHER MALE RELATIVE 1 0.75 128 95.52 

19 -OTHER FEMALE NON-RELATIVE 2 1.49 130 97.01 

97 -OTHER 4 2.99 134 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 22795 
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S2c_rec: Recoded 
 

S2c_rec--Proxy's relationship to subject, recoded 

S2c_rec Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 -WIFE/FEMALE PARTNER 59 44.03 59 44.03 

2 -HUSBAND/MALE PARTNER 17 12.69 76 56.72 

3 -MOTHER 18 13.43 94 70.15 

4 -FATHER 5 3.73 99 73.88 

5 -DAUGHTER 14 10.45 113 84.33 

6 -SON 7 5.22 120 89.55 

7 -GRANDMOTHER 1 0.75 121 90.30 

8 -GRANDFATHER 1 0.75 122 91.04 

9 -AUNT 1 0.75 123 91.79 

11 -SISTER 4 2.99 127 94.78 

13 -OTHER FEMALE RELATIVE 1 0.75 128 95.52 

14 -OTHER MALE RELATIVE 1 0.75 129 96.27 

19 -OTHER FEMALE NON-RELATIVE 2 1.49 131 97.76 

96 -NOT ANSWERING QUESTIONS/NOT ENOUGH INFO 3 2.24 134 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 22795 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S2cage: Please tell me how old you were on your last birthday. 

S2cage--Proxy age 

S2cage Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

[Populated]   134 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 22795 
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S18: Do you consider //yourself/PERSON FROM S1// to be White Hispanic, Black 

Hispanic, Asian Hispanic, Native American Hispanic, Pacific Islander Hispanic, or some 

other race and Hispanic? 

S18-- what do you consider yourself for race 

S18 Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1=WHITE HISPANIC 161 44.72 161 44.72 

2=BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN HISPANIC 18 5.00 179 49.72 

3=ASIAN HISPANIC 1 0.28 180 50.00 

4=NATIVE AMERICAN, AMERICAN INDIAN, OR ALASKAN NATIVE 

HISPANIC 

30 8.33 210 58.33 

5=NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER HISPANIC 3 0.83 213 59.17 

97=OTHER RACE HISPANIC 132 36.67 345 95.83 

98= DK 13 3.61 358 99.44 

99= RF 2 0.56 360 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 22569 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S18_rec: S18 Recoded 
 

S18_rec-- what do you consider yourself for race, recoded 

S18_rec Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1=WHITE HISPANIC 163 45.28 163 45.28 

2=BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN HISPANIC 19 5.28 182 50.56 

3=ASIAN HISPANIC 2 0.56 184 51.11 

4=NATIVE AMERICAN, AMERICAN INDIAN, OR ALASKAN NATIVE 

HISPANIC 

32 8.89 216 60.00 

5=NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER HISPANIC 3 0.83 219 60.83 

96=NOT ANSWERING QUESTION/NOT ENOUGH INFO 3 0.83 222 61.67 

97=OTHER RACE HISPANIC 3 0.83 225 62.50 

98= DK 15 4.17 240 66.67 

99= RF 120 33.33 360 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 22569 
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S9: In what county in the State of Ohio (do you/does PERSON FROM S1) live? 

S9--County 

S9 Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 =Adams 74 0.32 74 0.32 

3 =Allen 214 0.93 288 1.26 

5 =Ashland 99 0.43 387 1.69 

7 =Ashtabula 138 0.60 525 2.29 

9 =Athens 212 0.92 737 3.21 

11 =Auglaize 96 0.42 833 3.63 

13 =Belmont 209 0.91 1042 4.54 

15 =Brown 101 0.44 1143 4.98 

17 =Butler 614 2.68 1757 7.66 

19 =Carroll 59 0.26 1816 7.92 

21 =Champaign 93 0.41 1909 8.33 

23 =Clark 291 1.27 2200 9.59 

25 =Clermont 321 1.40 2521 10.99 

27 =Clinton 79 0.34 2600 11.34 

29 =Columbian 397 1.73 2997 13.07 

31 =Coshocton 116 0.51 3113 13.58 

33 =Crawford 55 0.24 3168 13.82 

35 =Cuyahoga 1811 7.90 4979 21.71 

37 =Darke 171 0.75 5150 22.46 

39 =Defiance 89 0.39 5239 22.85 

41 =Delaware 246 1.07 5485 23.92 

43 =Erie 102 0.44 5587 24.37 

45 =Fairfield 181 0.79 5768 25.16 

47 =Fayette 39 0.17 5807 25.33 

49 =Franklin 1742 7.60 7549 32.92 

51 =Fulton 94 0.41 7643 33.33 

53 =Gallia 90 0.39 7733 33.73 

55 =Geauga 106 0.46 7839 34.19 

57 =Greene 352 1.54 8191 35.72 

59 =Guernsey 130 0.57 8321 36.29 

61 =Hamilton 1582 6.90 9903 43.19 

63 =Hancock 124 0.54 10027 43.73 

65 =Hardin 62 0.27 10089 44.00 
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S9--County 

S9 Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

67 =Harrison 64 0.28 10153 44.28 

69 =Henry 53 0.23 10206 44.51 

71 =Highland 67 0.29 10273 44.80 

73 =Hocking 42 0.18 10315 44.99 

75 =Holmes 64 0.28 10379 45.27 

77 =Huron 99 0.43 10478 45.70 

79 =Jackson 121 0.53 10599 46.23 

81 =Jefferson 204 0.89 10803 47.12 

83 =Knox 70 0.31 10873 47.42 

85 =Lake 240 1.05 11113 48.47 

87 =Lawrence 164 0.72 11277 49.18 

89 =Licking 205 0.89 11482 50.08 

91 =Logan 74 0.32 11556 50.40 

93 =Lorain 383 1.67 11939 52.07 

95 =Lucas 1111 4.85 13050 56.91 

97 =Madison 69 0.30 13119 57.22 

99 =Mahoning 825 3.60 13944 60.81 

101 =Marion 92 0.40 14036 61.22 

103 =Medina 202 0.88 14238 62.10 

105 =Meigs 91 0.40 14329 62.49 

107 =Mercer 76 0.33 14405 62.82 

109 =Miami 205 0.89 14610 63.72 

111 =Monroe 62 0.27 14672 63.99 

113 =Montgomery 1435 6.26 16107 70.25 

115 =Morgan 56 0.24 16163 70.49 

117 =Morrow 53 0.23 16216 70.72 

119 =Muskingum 232 1.01 16448 71.73 

121 =Noble 50 0.22 16498 71.95 

123 =Ottawa 90 0.39 16588 72.35 

125 =Paulding 48 0.21 16636 72.55 

127 =Perry 37 0.16 16673 72.72 

129 =Pickaway 71 0.31 16744 73.03 

131 =Pike 33 0.14 16777 73.17 

133 =Portage 266 1.16 17043 74.33 

135 =Preble 96 0.42 17139 74.75 
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S9--County 

S9 Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

137 =Putnam 61 0.27 17200 75.01 

139 =Richland 211 0.92 17411 75.93 

141 =Ross 109 0.48 17520 76.41 

143 =Sandusky 134 0.58 17654 76.99 

145 =Scioto 98 0.43 17752 77.42 

147 =Seneca 103 0.45 17855 77.87 

149 =Shelby 116 0.51 17971 78.38 

151 =Stark 1100 4.80 19071 83.17 

153 =Summit 1352 5.90 20423 89.07 

155 =Trumbull 761 3.32 21184 92.39 

157 =Tuscarawas 164 0.72 21348 93.10 

159 =Union 92 0.40 21440 93.51 

161 =Van Wert 69 0.30 21509 93.81 

163 =Vinton 44 0.19 21553 94.00 

165 =Warren 333 1.45 21886 95.45 

167 =Washington 203 0.89 22089 96.34 

169 =Wayne 174 0.76 22263 97.10 

171 =Williams 64 0.28 22327 97.37 

173 =Wood 255 1.11 22582 98.49 

175 =Wyandot 45 0.20 22627 98.68 

997 =OTHER 79 0.34 22706 99.03 

998=DK 205 0.89 22911 99.92 

999=RF 18 0.08 22929 100.00 

Frequency Missing = 0 
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S17_1: Which one or more of the following would you say is //your / PERSON FROM 

S1’s//race? //Are you / Is PERSON FROM S1// White, Black or African American, Asian, 

Native American, American Indian, Alaskan Native, Native Hawaiian, Pacific Islander, 

or some other race I have not mentioned? 

S17-- unit for race 

S17_1 Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1=WHITE 17774 78.74 17774 78.74 

2=BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN 3120 13.82 20894 92.56 

3=ASIAN 347 1.54 21241 94.10 

4=NATIVE AMERICAN,AMERICAN INDIAN, OR ALASKAN NATIVE 259 1.15 21500 95.25 

5=NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER 13 0.06 21513 95.30 

6=HISPANIC, LATINO, SPANISH 348 1.54 21861 96.85 

97=OTHER 484 2.14 22345 98.99 

98= DK 32 0.14 22377 99.13 

99= RF 196 0.87 22573 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 356 

 

 

 

 

S17_1_rec: S17_1 Recoded 

S17_1_rec-- unit for race, recoded 

S17_1_rec Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1=WHITE 17933 79.44 17933 79.44 

2=BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN 3137 13.90 21070 93.34 

3=ASIAN 363 1.61 21433 94.95 

4=NATIVE AMERICAN,AMERICAN INDIAN, OR ALASKAN NATIVE 248 1.10 21681 96.05 

5=NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER 13 0.06 21694 96.11 

6=HISPANIC, LATINO, SPANISH 407 1.80 22101 97.91 

7=MULTIRACIAL 107 0.47 22208 98.38 

96=NOT ANSWERING QUESTION/NOT ENOUGH INFO 106 0.47 22314 98.85 

97=OTHER 21 0.09 22335 98.95 

98= DK 35 0.16 22370 99.10 

99= RF 203 0.90 22573 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 356 
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S15: What is [your/PERSON FROM S1’s] gender? 

S15--Subject gender 

S15 Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 -MALE 8864 38.66 8864 38.66 

2 -FEMALE 14044 61.25 22908 99.91 

3 -OTHER 11 0.05 22919 99.96 

99= RF 9 0.04 22928 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S8: How long (have you/has PERSON FROM S1) lived in Ohio?  Has it been less than a 

month, more than a month but less than 12 months, a year, more than a year but less 

than 5 years, or five or more years? 

S8--Time lived in Ohio 

s8 Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

2 -MORE THAN 1 MONTH BUT LESS THAN 12 MONTHS 155 0.68 155 0.68 

3 -1 YEAR 58 0.25 213 0.93 

4 -MORE THAN 1 YEAR BUT LESS THAN 5 YEARS 615 2.68 828 3.61 

5 -5 OR MORE YEARS 22100 96.39 22928 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 
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Num_adults: I need to randomly select one adult who lives in your household to be 

interviewed.  How many members of your household, including yourself, are 19 years of 

age or older? 

Num_Adults—Number of Adults in household 

Num_Adults Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

[Populated]   22929 100.00 

 

 

S11: Including (yourself/PERSON FROM S1), how many adult members of (your/his or 

her) family, age 19 and over, live in this household? By family, I mean two or more 

persons residing together who are related by birth, marriage, adoption or legal guardian. 

S11--Adults in family 

s11 Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 9080 39.64 9080 39.64 

2 10684 46.64 19764 86.28 

3 2266 9.89 22030 96.18 

4 668 2.92 22698 99.09 

5 147 0.64 22845 99.73 

6 31 0.14 22876 99.87 

7 9 0.04 22885 99.91 

8 4 0.02 22889 99.93 

9 or more 3 0.01 22892 99.94 

98=DK 6 0.03 22898 99.97 

99=RF 8 0.03 22906 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 23 
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S11_rev: S11 Revised Adults in Family 

S11_rev--adults in family 

S11_rev Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 6475 36.69 6475 36.69 

2 8323 47.16 14798 83.85 

3 1711 9.69 16509 93.54 

4 501 2.84 17010 96.38 

5 106 0.60 17116 96.98 

6 22 0.12 17138 97.10 

7 6 0.03 17144 97.14 

8 1 0.01 17145 97.14 

9 OR MORE 3 0.02 17148 97.16 

10 -LIVES ALONE(VOLUNTEERED) 479 2.71 17627 99.88 

98= DK 5 0.03 17632 99.90 

99= RF 17 0.10 17649 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 5280 

 

 

 

 

S11b: Let me see if I have this right, earlier I had recorded that there were //ANSWER 

FROM NUM_ADULTS // adults living in (your/PERSON FROM S1’s) household, but 

now I recorded that there were //ANSWER FROM S11// adults in (your/PERSON 

FROM S1’s) family? Which of these is correct? 

S11b--Verify adults in household 

S11b Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 CHANGE NUMBER OF ADULTS IN HOUSEHOLD, ENTER NEW NUMBER 

AND RECODE S10 

81 27.27 81 27.27 

3 NO CHANGES 215 72.39 296 99.66 

99= RF 1 0.34 297 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 22632 
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S10_new: Corrected Adults in Household 

 

S10_new--corrected adults in household 

S10_new Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 35 43.21 35 43.21 

2 33 40.74 68 83.95 

3 8 9.88 76 93.83 

4 5 6.17 81 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 22848 

 

 

 

 

 

S12: How many children, persons 18 years of age or younger, live in this household 

whether they are family members or not? 

S12--Children in household 

S12 Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

0 16246 71.02 16246 71.02 

1 2778 12.14 19024 83.17 

2 2290 10.01 21314 93.18 

3 960 4.20 22274 97.38 

4 381 1.67 22655 99.04 

5 129 0.56 22784 99.61 

6 55 0.24 22839 99.85 

7 20 0.09 22859 99.93 

8 5 0.02 22864 99.96 

9 4 0.02 22868 99.97 

10 3 0.01 22871 99.99 

11 1 0.00 22872 99.99 

12 2 0.01 22874 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 55 
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S13: How many children, persons 18 years of age or younger, in (your/PERSON FROM 

S1’s) family live in this household? 

S13--Children in family 

S13 Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

0 16658 72.66 16658 72.66 

1 2650 11.56 19308 84.22 

2 2161 9.43 21469 93.65 

3 907 3.96 22376 97.61 

4 361 1.57 22737 99.18 

5 114 0.50 22851 99.68 

6 49 0.21 22900 99.89 

7 13 0.06 22913 99.95 

8 3 0.01 22916 99.96 

9 3 0.01 22919 99.97 

12 2 0.01 22921 99.98 

98 - DK 3 0.01 22924 100.00 

99 - RF 1 0.00 22925 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 4 

 

 

 

 

 

S12a: Let me see if I have this right, there are //ANSWER FROM S12// total children in 

the household and //ANSWER FROM S13// children in the household who are family 

members. Which of these is correct? 

S12a--verify number of children 

S12a Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

3 NO CHANGES 8 88.89 8 88.89 

99= RF 1 11.11 9 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 22920 
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S13a: Are (you//PERSON IN S1) a parent of a child 18 years of age or younger living 

within your household? Parents include step parents, foster parents, and legal guardians. 

S13a--R is parent of child in household 

s13a Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 YES 5282 84.50 5282 84.50 

2 NO 965 15.44 6247 99.94 

99= RF 4 0.06 6251 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 16678 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S14: Please tell me how old (you were/ PERSON FROM S1 was) on (your / his or her) last 

birthday. 

S14--Respondent age 

s14 Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

[Populated]   22906 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 23 

 

 

 

 

 

S14a: On (your / PERSON FROM S1’s) last birthday would you say that (you were/ 

PERSON FROM S1 was)… 

S14a--respondent age category 

S14a Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1=19-24 years 4 0.77 4 0.77 

2=25-34 years 11 2.11 15 2.88 

3=35-44 years 53 10.17 68 13.05 

4=45-54 years 76 14.59 144 27.64 

5=55-64 years 87 16.70 231 44.34 

6=65 years or older 127 24.38 358 68.71 

98= DK 20 3.84 378 72.55 

99= RF 143 27.45 521 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 22408 
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A1: //Are you/Is PERSON FROM S1// covered by health insurance or some other type of 

health care plan? 

A1--Covered by health insurance 

A1 Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 YES 20308 88.70 20308 88.70 

2 NO 2551 11.14 22859 99.85 

98= DK 28 0.12 22887 99.97 

99= RF 7 0.03 22894 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 35 

 

 

 

 

 

A1a: Health insurance or some other type of health care plan may include health 

insurance obtained through employment or purchased directly as well as government 

and military programs such as Medicare, Medicaid, Healthy Families, TRICARE or 

Champ-VA, and the Indian Health Service. Keeping this in mind, //are you/is PERSON 

FROM S1// covered by health insurance or some other type of health care plan? 

A1a--verify, covered by insurance 

A1a Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1=YES, INSURED 349 13.52 349 13.52 

2=NO, NOT INSURED 2220 86.01 2569 99.54 

98= DK 11 0.43 2580 99.96 

99= RF 1 0.04 2581 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 20348 
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B4A: //Are you/Is PERSON FROM S1// covered by a health insurance plan through a 

current or former employer or union? 

B4a--insurance coverage by employer 

B4a Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1=YES COVERED BY A HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN THROUGH 

CURRENT/FORMER EMPLOYER OR UNION 

11719 56.76 11719 56.76 

2=NO NOT COVERED THROUGH CURRENT/FORMER EMPLOYER OR 

UNION 

8773 42.49 20492 99.25 

98= DK 129 0.62 20621 99.88 

99= RF 25 0.12 20646 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 2283 

 

 

 

 

B4Aa: Is that insurance through //your/PERSON FROM S1’s// work or //are you/is 

PERSON FROM S1// receiving insurance as a dependent through someone else’s work? 

B4Aa--covered through your/someone else's work 

B4Aa Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1=YOUR OWN WORK 7926 67.65 7926 67.65 

2=SOMEONE ELSE'S WORK 3615 30.85 11541 98.50 

3=BOTH THROUGH YOUR OWN WORK AND SOMEONE ELSE'S WORK 141 1.20 11682 99.70 

98= DK 23 0.20 11705 99.90 

99= RF 12 0.10 11717 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 11212 

 

 

 

 

B4Aa1: Just to confirm, you said that //your/PERSON FROM S1’s// insurance is through 

//your own/PERSON IN S1’s//work and someone else’s work? 

B4Aa1--confirm coverage through work 

B4Aa1 Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1=YES, INSURANCE BOTH THROUGH YOUR OWN and SOMEONE ELSE'S 

WORK 

141 100.00 141 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 22788 
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B4Ab: Is that through //your/PERSON FROM S1's// current work or past work? 

 

B4AB--coverage through current or past work 

B4ab Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1=CURRENT WORK 7444 63.73 7444 63.73 

2=PAST WORK 4211 36.05 11655 99.79 

98= DK 18 0.15 11673 99.94 

99= RF 7 0.06 11680 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 11249 

 

 

 

 

 

B4B: Are you//Is PERSON FROM S1// covered by Medicare, the federal government-

funded health insurance plan for people 65 years and older or with certain disabilities? 

B4B--coverage through Medicare 

B4B Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 YES 9268 44.91 9268 44.91 

2 NO 11181 54.18 20449 99.10 

98= DK 185 0.90 20634 100.00 

99= RF 1 0.00 20635 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 2294 

 

 

 

 

B4C: //Are you/is PERSON FROM S1// covered by Medicaid, the State of Ohio 

government health care assistance program or managed health care plan that includes 

Healthy Families, Healthy Start, //INSERT REGION PLAN LIST FROM BELOW 

BASED ON S9//? 

B4C--coverage through Medicaid 

B4c Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 YES 3248 15.74 3248 15.74 

2 NO 17002 82.41 20250 98.16 

98= DK 379 1.84 20629 100.00 

99= RF 1 0.00 20630 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 2299 
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B4Ca_1: Which Medicaid plan //are you/is PERSON FROM S1/ covered by? 

B4Ca_1--Name of Medicaid plan 

B4Ca_1 Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1=HEALTHY FAMILIES 70 2.16 70 2.16 

2=HEALTHY START 35 1.08 105 3.23 

3=MEDICAID FOR THE AGED, BLIND AND DISABLED 508 15.65 613 18.88 

4=PASSPORT OR ASSISTED LIVING WAIVER 118 3.64 731 22.52 

5=OHIO HOME CARE WAIVER 46 1.42 777 23.94 

6=INDIVIDUAL OPTIONS, IO, LEVEL ONE, OR TRANSITIONS WAIVER 30 0.92 807 24.86 

10=AMERIGROUP Community Care 27 0.83 834 25.69 

11=Buckeye Community Health Plan 174 5.36 1008 31.05 

12=CareSource 781 24.06 1789 55.11 

13=Molina Healthcare 241 7.42 2030 62.54 

14=Paramount Advantage 83 2.56 2113 65.10 

15=United Health Plan 124 3.82 2237 68.92 

16=WellCare 51 1.57 2288 70.49 

97=OTHER 466 14.36 2754 84.84 

98= DK 473 14.57 3227 99.41 

99= RF 19 0.59 3246 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 19683 
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B4Ca_2: Which Medicaid plan //are you/is PERSON FROM S1/ covered by? 

B4Ca2--Name of Medicaid plan 

b4ca_2 Frequency Percent Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1=HEALTHY FAMILIES 5 10.20 5 10.20 

2=HEALTHY START 4 8.16 9 18.37 

